There is no such litigation filed against the company or any of its directors by any authority.

Page 158 of 182

PART - XIII

DESCRIPTION OF THE ISSUE

Page 159 of 182

(a) Issue Size:

BDT 50,000,000/-

(b) Number of securities to be issued:

5,000,000 ordinary shares.

(c) Authorized capital and paid-up capital:

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Particulars
Number

of
Securities

Face Value (Tk.) Issue Price (Tk.)
Amount

(Tk.)

Authorized Capital 30,000,000 10 10 300,000,000

Before QIO:

Paid-Up Capital  15,400,000 10 10 154,000,000
After QIO:

To be issued through QIO 5,000,000 10 10 50,000,000

Paid-Up Capital (Post QIO) 20,400,000  10 10 204,000,000

(d) Face value, premium and offer price per unit of securities:

Face Value Per Share BDT 10.00

Premium Per Share N/A

Offer Price Per Share BDT 10.00

(e) Holding structure of different classes of securities before and after the issue:

SL
No.

Category of Shareholders

Pre- QIO Post- QIO
Ordinary

Percentage
Ordinary

Percentage
Shares Shares

1 Directors & Sponsors 14,250,000 92.53%   14,250,000  69.85%
2 Individual Shareholders 1,050,000 6.82%   1,050,000  5.15%
3 Institutional Shareholder 100,000 0.65%   100,000  0.49%
4 Qualified Investor (QI) - -   5,000,000  24.51%

Total 15,400,000 100.00%   20,400,000  100%

(f) Objective of the issue including financing requirements and feasibility in respect of
enhanced paid-up capital:

Net proceeds from QIO will be used for loan re-payment, business expansion and QIO expenses.

Sl. No. Particulars Amount (BDT)
1 Business Expansion   30,800,000
2 Loan Repayment   16,700,000
3 QIO Expenses   2,500,000

Total   50,000,000

Page 160 of 182

PART - XIV

MARKETS FOR THE SECURITIES BEING OFFERED